for regulatory compliance or such other scheme of arrangement or any other purpose as the Board may deem fit, if an

opportunity of such nature is determined by its Board of Directors to be in the interest of our Company after obtaining

relevant approvals.

(i) The Details of Shareholding of Promoters of Our Company;

Capital Build-up of our Promoters in our Company: The current promoters of our Company are Sudheer Kumar

Balakrishnan Nair, Susil Balakrishnan Nair and Balakrishnan Nair.

Pursuant to Regulation 236 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, minimum promoters’ contribution should be not less

than 20% of the post Issue equity share capital of our Company. As on the date of this prospectus, our Promoters

collectively hold 21,78,630 Equity Shares, which constitutes approximately 71.05% of the pre-IPO issued, subscribed

and paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company and approximately 49.87% of the post-IPO issued, subscribed and

paid-up Equity Share capital assuming full allotment of the shares offered in IPO. The Details are as under:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Promoters

Sudheer Kumar Balakrishnan Nair 17,86,750 58.27% 17,86,750 40.90%

Susil Balakrishnan Nair 1,77,860 5.80% 1,77,860 4.07%

Balakrishnan Nair 94,020 3.07% 94,020 2.15%

Govind Vinodkumar 50,000 1.63% 50,000 1.14%

Aravind Sudheer Kumar 40,000 1.30% 40,000 0.92%

Shankar Sudheer Kumar 30,000 0.98% 30,000 0.69%

Total Promoters Shareholding 21,78,630 71.05% 21,78,630 49.87%

All the Equity Shares allotted and held by our Promoters were fully paid at the time of allotment itself. Further, none of

the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are subject to any pledge.

Page 73 of 309

Prospectus

SOLVE PLASTIC PRODUCTS LIMITED

Set forth below is the build-up of the equity shareholding of our Promoters since the incorporation of our Company.

i) Sudheer Kumar Balakrishnan Nair

Date of

Allotment/

Acquisition/

Sale

Number

of Equity

Shares

Face

Value

Issue/

Transfer

Price

per

Equity

Share

Nature of

Consideration
Nature of transaction

Pre-issue

Share

Holding%

Post-issue

Share

Holding%

Pledge

04-10-1994 100 10.00 10.00 Cash Subscription to MoA 0.00% 0.00% No

22-02-1995 40,000 10.00 10.00 Cash Further Allotment 1.30% 0.92% No

[…]

issue

Share

Holding

%

Post-

issue

Share

Holding

%

Pledge

20-11-2013 10,000 10.00 20.00
Other than

Cash
Conversion of Loan 0.33% 0.23% No

04-09-2013 10,000 10.00 10.00 Cash Transfer from Leena 0.33% 0.23% No

07-10-2021 10,000 10.00 10.00 Cash
Transfer from PHM

Basheer
0.33% 0.23% No

Total 30,000   0.98% 0.69%

Note: All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid up as on the respective dates of acquisition of such

Equity Shares and there are no partly paid-up Equity Shares as on the date of filing of this prospectus.

(j) As on date of this prospectus, our Company has 25 (Twenty-Five) shareholders only.

Page 76 of 309

Prospectus

SOLVE PLASTIC PRODUCTS LIMITED

(k) The aggregate shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group and of the directors of the promoters, where the

promoter is a body corporate:

Our Promoters do not include a Body corporate. The Aggregate shareholding of the Promoters & Promoter Group are

as under:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Promoters

Sudheer Kumar Balakrishnan Nair 17,86,750 58.27% 17,86,750 40.90%

Susil Balakrishnan Nair 1,77,860 5.80% 1,77,860 4.07%

Balakrishnan Nair 94,020 3.07% 94,020 2.15%

Govind Vinodkumar 50,000 1.63% 50,000 1.14%

Aravind Sudheer Kumar 40,000 1.30% 40,000 0.92%

Shankar Sudheer Kumar 30,000 0.98% 30,000 0.69%

Total Promoters Shareholding (A) 21,78,630 71.05% 21,78,630 49.87%

Promoter Group

Vinodkumar Bhargavannair 4,00,000 13.05% 4,00,000 9.16%

Sunitha Vinodkumar 75,440 2.46% 75,440 1.73%

Malavika Vinod Kumar 45,000 1.47% 45,000 1.03%

Akhila S Kumar 25,000 0.82% 25,000 0.57%

Aswin S Kumar 20,000 0.65% 20,000 0.46%

Beena Kochunarayana Kurup 7,540 0.25% 7,540 0.17%

Bindu Kochunarayankurup 7,540 0.25% 7,540 0.17%

Rekha Susil Kumar 7,100 0.23% 7,100 0.16%

Total Promoters Group Shareholding (B) 5,87,620 19.16% 5,87,620 13.45%

Total Promoters & Promoters Group (A+B) 27,66,250 90.22% 27,66,250 63.33%

(l) The aggregate number of specified securities purchased or sold by the promoter group and/or by the directors of the

company and their relatives in the preceding six months:

There are no securities purchased or Sold by the promoter group and/or by the directors of the company and their

relatives in the preceding six months.

(m) There are no financing arrangements whereby the promoter group, the directors of the company which is a promoter

of the issuer, the directors of the issuer and their relatives have financed the purchase by any other person of

securities of the issuer other than in the normal course of the business of the financing entity in the six months